Rush County, Indiana, more particularly
described as follows, to-wit:
From the int of intersection of the

west line of t elnorthwest garter of said

(3) degree, thirty (30) minute curveto
the left, measure south sixteen (16) de-
grees, nine (09) minutes east a distance
of two hundred twenty-two and three
lenths (222.3) feet along the foretangen
of said three (3) degree, thirty £30)
minute left curve to the point of tangency

said three (3) d thirt; 30
minute left curve,
centerline of the Dp
provement; thence continuin
centerline and in said direction a distance
of five hundred seventy-seven and seven